FORM PTO-1594 (Modified) (Rev. 6-93) OMB No. 0651-0011 (exp. 4/94) Copyright 1994-97 LegalStar TMD5REV03 09-21-1999



r ()

Docket No.:

T23,341 USA & T23,342 USA

TM05/REV03	s tanihi stati Anthi stani tiani tiani tiani	
Tab settings → → → ▼	101149	9358
To the Honorable Commissioner	of Dolomba and Total	Please record the attached original documents or copy thereof.
1. Name of conveying party(ies):	HERRY OFFICE AND CASH FERRI HER HATE AND COMPANY AND	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies):
Lambent Technologies Inc.		
	09-10-1999	Name: Petroferm Inc.
MC as	U.S. Patent & TMOfc/TM Mail Rcpt Dt. #30	Internal Address:
9-10-97		Internal Address:
☐ Individual(s)	Association	Street Address: 5415 First Coast Highway
General Partnership	 Limited Partnership 	City Termonding Devel Ctota, El 710, 20024
★ Corporation-State Georgia		City: Fernandina Beach State: FL ZIP: 32034
☐ Other	······································	☐ Individual(s) citizenship
Additional names(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? 🔲 Yes 🗵 No		☐ Association
		General Partnership
3. Nature of conveyance:		☐ Limited Partnership
🛛 Assignment	☐ Merger	Corporation-State Delaware
Security Agreement	Change of Name	☐ Other
Other		If assignee is not domiciled in the United States, a domestic representative
		designation is attached: ☐ Yes 📓 N
Execution Date: August 9, 1999		(Designations must be a separate document from Additional name(s) & address(es) □ Yes 🛣 N
		Traditional matrice(s) a address(es)
4. Application number(s) or registra	tion numbers(s):	
A. Trademark Application No.(s)		B. Trademark Registration No.(s)
75/530,667		3
75/530,669		
	Additional numbers a	ttached? 🔲 Yes 🔀 No
5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence		6. Total number of applications and
concerning document should be	mailed:	registrations involved:
Names Date C Cile		
Name: Bryna S. Silver		7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41):\$ \$80.00
Internal Address: _SYNNESTVE	EDT & LECHNER LLP	
4500 AD A351DYS D		🔀 Enclosed
2600 ARAMARK Tower		
		☐ Authorized to be charged to deposit account
		8. Deposit account number:
Street Address: 1101 Market Street		o. Doposk doodark rightsor.
		19-5425
City: Philadelphia	State: PA ZIP: 19107	
720/1999 DNGUYEN 00000390 75530667	\ DO NOT	USE THIS SPACE
FC:481 40.00	no V	
FC:482 25.00	OP 🖁	
FC:998 15.00 9. Statement and signature.		
. —	d belief, the foregoing inform	nation iş true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy
of the original document.		
•	· h.	11.0 h X 10 > 20 + 8. 1979
Bryna S, Silver Name of Person Signing		Signature Date
ivanie di Ferson Signing	,	2 1
	Total number of pages including o	over sneet, attachments, and

TRADEMARK

REEL: 001960 FRAME: 0185

ASSIGNMENT OF TRADEMARKS

STATE OF FLORIDA)
) ss
COUNTY OF NASSAU)

WHEREAS, Lambent Technologies Inc., a corporation duly organized and existing under the laws of the State of Georgia, United States of America, with its principal place of business at 4437 Park Drive, Suite E, Norcross, Georgia 30093, United States of America, has adopted, used, is using and is the owner of the following trademarks for which applications in the United States Patent and Trademark Office are pending:

Application No.	<u>Filed</u>
75/530,667	August 4, 1998
75/530,669	August 4, 1998
	75/530,667

WHEREAS, Petroferm Inc., a corporation duly organized and existing under the laws of the State of Delaware, with its principal place of business at 5415 First Coast Highway, Fernandina Beach, Florida 32034, United States of America, is desirous of acquiring said trademarks and the applications therefor;

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, said Lambent Technologies Inc. does hereby assign unto said Petroferm Inc., all rights, title and interest in and to the said trademarks and said applications therefor, together with the goodwill of the business symbolized by said trademarks and the applications to register said trademarks.

LAMBENT TECHNOLOGIES INC.

Linda A. Neal

Assistant Secretary

Subscribed to and sworn to before me

his ______, 1999.

ind A. Neal As to me personally known.

Notary Public

M:KMFPETRO/G16690R-Assignment - Trademark Applications

RECORDED: 09/10/1999

TRADEMARK REEL: 001960 FRAME: 0186

Carol Ann Ball

September 19, 2000 BONDED THRU TROY FAIN INSURANCE, INC.